me0 9/8/00

09-26-2000



HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy

thereof			•		one copy
Name of Scott B.	of conveying party(ies): Sauer		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Powerwave Technologies, Inc. 2026 McGaw Avenue Irvine, CA 92614	658159
		Additional name(s) of conveying	erty(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	09/
3. Nature o ⊠ Assi	of conveyance: gnment	☐ Merger			D.
☐ Secu	urity Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	□ No
☐ Othe	er				
Execution (Date: August 31, 2000				
	ion number(s) or pater				
If this do	ocument is being filed t	ogether with a new application	n, the e	execution date of the application is Septemb	per 8, 2000
A. Pate	nt Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
	A	.dditional numbers attached? Ye	s □ No		
 5. Name a	ame and address of party to whom correspondence		6.	Total number of applications and patent	ts involved 1
concern	ing document should b	pe mailed:	7.	Total fee (37CFR3.41)	\$40.00
Vic Y. L	in			Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency shoul	d be credited
	MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP		or debited to Deposit Account		
	vn Center Drive, Suite lesa, CA 92626	650	"	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	int
			8.	Deposit Account number:	
				01-1960	
		DO NOT USE	THIS :	SPACE	
/2000 MTHAI:					
:581 9. Stateme	ent and signature.	7 01		011 10 00 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
To the	best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing in	formati	on is true and correct and any attached o	copy is a true
copy of	the original document.	01.	/	2/2/	
Vic Y.	Lin, Reg. No. 43,754	Use c	Z.	9/8/00	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature Signature	r sheet a	Date trackments and document: 4	
	,	otal number of pages including cove		WK	
			- II		

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0400

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. PWV1.PAU.20

Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Scott B. Sauer	5880 Devon Drive Rocklin, CA 95765
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Powerwave Technologies, Inc	2026 McGaw Avenue Irvine, CA 92614

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; dollars (\$

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

(Sole inventor; single assignee)	3 8 9				
Inventor	Residence of Inventor				
Scott B. Sauer	5880 Devon Drive Rocklin, CA 95765				
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Powerwave Technologies, Inc.	2026 McGaw Avenue Irvine, CA 92614				
for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my af and prepare at its own expense.	necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or oresaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require				
Executed this 31 day of AUGUST, is	ecuted this 31 day of AUGUST, in the year 2000 Lost B. Januar (Signature of Inventor)				
State of California					
County of					
Before n.e personally appeared Scott B. Sauer who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ac execute the same this day of	t and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year				
	(Notary Public)				
	·				

[Page 2 of 2]

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 09/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0402